extended or dissolved in advance by decision of an Extraordinary General Meeting. 

PART II 

SHARE CAPITAL - SHARES - BONDS 

CHAPTER I 

ARTICLE 6 

AMOUNT AND COMPOSITION OF THE CAPITAL 

The Company’s share capital is fixed at a total of 41,689,808 euros, divided into 20 821 207 (twenty million eight 

hundred and twenty-one thousand two hundred and seven) shares, including 20,843,964 (twenty million eight 

hundred and forty-three thousand and nine hundred and sixty-four) category A shares and 940 (nine hundred and 

forty) are category E shares, each with a nominal value of 2 (two) euros. 

The shares are divided into two categories: 

- 20,843,964 (twenty million eight hundred and forty-three thousand and nine hundred and sixty-four) “A shares” 

which are ordinary shares.  

- 940 (nine hundred and forty) “E shares” which are preference shares issued in accordance with Articles L.228-11 

et seq. of the Commercial Code. 

In the present articles of association, A Shares and E shares are defined collectively as “shares”.